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Growing in Faith, Hope and Love 1 Corinthians 13:13 Evie and May
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Yr2 29/1/25 21/5/25 8:00am— 3:30pm—4:20/30pm

yr3  27/11/24 26/3/25 8:45am

Yr4 29/11/24 20/3/25 1 KS2 D

Yr5 13/11/24 V  12/3/25 Monda ance ,

Y6 6/11/24 V  Leaver's Service w.b. 14/7/25 Y Football Athletics & Running

We have endeavoured to ensure that these dates are correct - they Shining Stars;
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i Adventurous
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gold s hampere etc.f foro maffle prizes at the
CHrigtias Fair.

If parents/carers are able to donate any
prizes or know of any companies who are able
to offer prizes for the raffle, please let the
school know so that we can contact them
appropriately.
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Thank you very much
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We will also endeavour to keep you up

Thursday 21st November 2024
Tuesday 26th November 2024
Wednesday 27th November 2024
Friday 29th November 2024

Tuesday 3rd December 2024
Wednesday 4th December 2024

Thursday 5th December 2024
Friday 6th December 2024
Monday 9th December 2024
Tuesday 10th December 2024

Thursday 12th December 2024
Friday 13th December 2024
Tuesday 17th December 2024
Friday 20th December 2024
Monday 13th January 2025
Wednesday 15th January 2025
Wednesday 22nd January 2025
Wednesday 29th January 2025
Friday 14th February 2025
Monday 24th February 2025
Thursday 13th March 2025
Friday 4th April 2025

DIARY DATE&itumn Term 2024 and beyond

to datevavw.standrewsbolton.co.akd through our Facebook page

Hamper Donation Day

Year 6 visit to Octagon TheafieJungle Book

Year 3 Parent Assembly

Year 4 Parent Assembly

Y5/6 Dodgeball team at a tournameitBolton Arena
PTFA bottle donation day

Year 6 NHS heights and weights check

Year 6 Community Carol Singing at church

Bolton NHS MHIS ted@mCoffee Morning

Thurs 5th- Tues 10th December 202800k Fair 3:30 4pm School Hall

PTFA chocolate donation day

PTFA Christmas Fdir3.305.30pm

Parental Consultations 4pm to 7pm

p.m. Pantomime in Schodl Dick Whittington

Parental Consultatioriis 4pm to 7pm

PTFA Christmas Dis¢o¥S1 = 3:38+:30pm; KS2 5:3(pm
Reindeer Run for charity

KS1 Nativit§i 9:30am and 2pm

School closes for Christmas break at 1:30pm

Year 2/ Year 6 visit to Staircase House / Stockport Air Raid Shelters
Year 1 Parent Assembly

Reception Parent Assembly

Year 2 Parent Assembly

School closes for half term break

School reopens

Y4/5/6 Young Shakespeare Compéniamlet

School closes for Easter Break at 1:30pm
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REINDEER Il nvitations to bpe
friday 13th
December Request for helpé

Children can take part in a Reindeer
Run (weather permitting) on the
school grounds in aid of Bolton
Hospice. We are asking for a
donation of £1 for this very worthy
cause. Please send children in their
PE kits for the day especially a
change of footwear fi f or t he
We may use drier sections of the
field or a tarmac circuit of the school
grounds. Thank you very much for
your continued support.

OMy name is Ruth and I'm the leader of the Brownie group that runs on a Wednesday
evening 6:15pm-7:30pm at St Andrew's School. | was wondering if you would be
interested in helping out once or twice a month, or joining me as a leader. You don't
need any experience, an extra pair of hands would be greatly appreciated with what-
ever you can offer. It will mean that we can offer the opportunity of Brownies to more
girls. Please don't hesitate to get in touch for more information about what we do, and
to see if this is something you could see yourself doing. Please contact me on
01204 658921, please leave a message and your phone number if no one answers.0

Orunod.
Please access our website at www standrewsbolton co uk

or visit our Facebook page.
Look for St Andrews OH Primary School




